DocuSign Envelope ID: 8DD8DB4F-A5A9-48B1-A14A-481E28F40A8A

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-RFP-19c
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1
6/2/2023
This Amendment Number 1 is made on by the County and amends Agreement
Number 23-DES-RFP-19c¢ (“Main Agreement”) dated July 5, 2022, between RRMM Architects, PC
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4: CONTRACT TERM, THE COUNTY EXCERCISES THE 1°" OPTION
RENEWAL FOR THE PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS FROM JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024.

2. REMOVE THE COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN CLAUSE 23. COVID 19
VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN ITS ENTIRETY.

3. REMOVE EXHIBIT D: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION AND EXHIBIT E:
CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON RRMM ARCHITECTS, PC
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED: — pocusigned by: AUTHORIZED: Docusigned by:
SIGNATURE: | é‘ CHARBM-ELENS SIGNATURE: RJ}L?&F B

NAME: DR. SHAROR T £31€% NAME: KeTth beofiaFges.
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TITLE; _ Principal

paT; 8/2/2023 DATE: _©/2/2023

1
Agreement No. 22-DES-RFP-19c
Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8DD8DB4F-A5A9-48B1-A14A-481E28F40A8A

ATTACHMENT F
RRMM Arlington County Term Contract
e ChHITEC = Consultant Hourly Wage Rate Schedule
l Year 2022
Staff Position Hourly Base | Overhead Labor Rate

Rate

Partner / Principal (LEED) $ 73.00 $ 126.25 19.93 $ 219.18
Project Manager — Senior Architect (LEED) $ 56.00 $ 96.85 1529 § 168.14
Project Architect $ 48.00 $ 83.02 13.10 $ 144.12
Senior Interior Designer (LEED) $ 4150 $ 71.77 11.33 $ 124.60
Interior Designer $ 36.50 $ 63.13 9.96 $ 109.59
Specification Writer (LEED) $ 48.00 $ 83.02 13.10 $ 144.12
CADD Operator $ 3150 $ 54.48 8.60 $ 94.58
Administrative / Clerical $ 23.00 $ 39.78 6.28 $ 69.06

I, Keith Leonard, Director of Operations Arlington, certify that the above wage rates are complete, current, and accurate as of the
date submitted, and the rate shown above are the same as the rates charged other clients for similar work.

K_/m 4/12/2022

Signature Date

J:\2021121275-00_ARL_CO_TERM\_Project_Mgmt\Fees\20220412 - Broken Down Rates\20220212 - RRMM Rates



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8DD8DB4F-A5A9-48B1-A14A-481E28F40A8A
ATTACHMENT F

Arlington County Term Contract
GPl Consultant Hourly Wage Rate Schedule
l Year 2022
Staff Position GEGYIERED T UCET Labor Rate

Rate 0.10

MEP Principal $ 82.00 $ 121.85 20.39 $ 224.24
MEP Project Manager $ 70.00 $ 104.02 17.40 $ 191.42
MEP Senior Mechanical Engineer (LEED) $ 59.00 $ 87.67 14.67 $ 161.34
MEP Mechanical Engineer $ 49.00 $ 72.81 12.18 $ 134.00
MEP Senior Electrical Engineer (LEED) $ 59.00 $ 87.67 14.67 $ 161.34
MEP Electrical Engineer $ 49.00 $ 72.81 12.18 $ 134.00
MEP CADD Operator $ 35.00 $ 52.01 8.70 $ 95.71
MEP Administrative/Clerical $ 29.00 $ 43.09 721 % 79.30
Structural Senior Project Manager $ 75.00 $ 11145 18.65 $ 205.10
Structural Principal $ 82.00 $ 121.85 20.39 $ 224.24
Structural Project Manager $ 70.00 $ 104.02 17.40 $ 191.42
Structural Senior Engineer $ 59.00 $ 87.67 1467 $ 161.34
Structural Design Engineer $ 49.00 $ 72.81 12.18 $ 134.00
Structural CADD Operator $ 35.00 $ 52.01 8.70 $ 95.71
Structural Administrative/Clerical $ 29.00 $ 43.09 721§ 79.30

I, Lew Brode, PE, LEED AP, Executive Vice President, certify that the above wage rates are complete, current, and accurate as of
the date submitted, and the rate shown above are the same as the rates charged other clients for similar work.

i
A ]
i £ ¢
A = . r
[Ja | P 4/12/2022
Signatlre Date

J:\2021\21275-00_ARL_CO_TERM\_Project_Mgmt\Fees\20220412 - Broken Down Rates\20220212 - GPI Rates



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8DD8DB4F-A5A9-48B1-A14A-481E28F40A8A

ATTACHMENT F

N Arlington County Term Contract

ADTEK

Consultant Hourly Wage Rate Schedule

Staff Position

Rate

Project Manager - Senior Engineer $ 7220 $
Project Engineer $ 52.03 $
Engineer $ 3474 $
Landscape Architect $ 61.92 $
Designer $ 37.05 $
CADD Operator $ 31.23 $
Administrative / Clerical $ 20.90 $

Hourly Base | Overhead

80.43
57.96
38.70
68.98
41.27
34.79
23.28

mr

0.10
15.26
11.00

7.34
13.09
7.83
6.60
4.42

BB PP L P

Year 2022
Labor Rate

167.89
120.99
80.78
143.99
86.16
72.62
48.60

I, Shawn Benjaminson, Principal with ADTEK, certify that the above wage rates are complete, current, and accurate as of the date
submitted, and the rate shown above are the same as the rates charged other clients for similar work.

7

Signature

https://adtekengineers-my.sharepoint.com/personal/shenjaminson_adtekengineers_com/Documents/Desktop/20220212 - RRMM Rates

4/12/2022

Date



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8DD8DB4F-A5A9-48B1-A14A-481E28F40A8A
ATTACHMENT F

DOWNEY & SCOTT, LLC Arlington County Term Contract

Consultant Hourly Wage Rate Schedule
Construction Management Services

Year 2022
Staff Position Hourly Base | Overhead -mﬁi

Rate 0.10 Labor Rate

Senior Cost Estimator $ 58.44 $ 87.02 1455 $ 160.00
Cost Estimator $ 4931 $ 73.42 1227 $ 135.00

I, Tim Harms, Managing Principal, certify that the above wage rates are complete, current, and accurate as of the date submitted,
and the rate shown above are the same as the rates charged other clients for similar work.

P

Signature

e
- 4/12/2022

Date

J:\2021\21275-00_ARL_CO_TERM\_Project_Mgmt\Fees\20220412 - Broken Down Rates\20220412 - D&S Rates



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8DD8DB4F-A5A9-48B1-A14A-481E28F40A8A
ATTACHMENT F
Arlington County Term Contract
( : Consultant Hourly Wage Rate Schedule
sustainable design
CONSULTING

— l Year 2022
Staff Position Hourly Base | Overhead

Rate 0.10 Labor Rate

Building Performance Manager $57.61 $ 91.48 1491 $ 164.00
Senior Project Manager $51.99 $ 82.55 1345 $ 148.00
Building Performance Engineer $46.37 $ 73.63 12.00 $ 132.00
Sustainable Program Specialist $40.75 $ 64.71 1055 $ 116.00

I, Sandra Leibowitz, Managing Principal, certify that the above wage rates are complete, current, and accurate as of the date
submitted, and the rate shown above are the same as the rates charged other clients for similar work.

4/12/2022
Date

Signature

C:\Users\kleonard\Desktop\20220212 - SDC Rates



	20220412 - RRMM Rates
	20220412 - GPI Rates
	20220412 - ADTEK Rates
	20220412 - D&S Rates
	20220412 - SDC Rates

		2023-06-08T05:16:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




